

VERDUGO FIRE ACADEMY

Class XXVIII - 2025

Estimated Fee Schedule



Overall Estimated Fire Academy Program cost is; \$4,832.00

Revised 2/3/24

Glendale College Tuition and Fees consist of:

College Enrollment Fees - \$2,543

Includes; Unit enrollment fees, Materials/Lab Fees, Health Services Fee, Student Services Fee and Representation Fee. Fees subject to change. These fees are for <u>California Residents only</u>. Nonresident tuition is required, in addition to the enrollment fee, for non-California residents. Please check with the Tuition and Fees Office for nonresident tuition rate.

Students are also encouraged to apply for financial aid by contacting the Financial Aid Office.

All fees must be paid no later than the first day of each term/block.

Estimated Costs Paid Directly to the Vendor (See below for details):

Cadet Uniforms - \$487

Cadet Safety Gear (PPE) - \$1,646 (Non-sponsored Cadets)

Cadet Safety Gear (PPE) - \$440 (*Sponsored Cadets)

Text/online access - \$156

Note: Cadets can significantly reduce the cost of the Verdugo Fire Academy by seeking sponsorship with local fire agencies. Sponsorship forms may be downloaded from our web site at glendale.edu/fire under the documents tab.

Note: Only approved Verdugo Fire Academy uniforms and equipment will be permitted. Cadets may utilize any vendor for uniforms and equipment however the <u>exact specification</u> shall be followed. It is highly recommended that you use the vendors listed in the 'VFA Academy Uniform & PPE Specifications' Cadet information sheet.

Estimated timeline for cost outlay:

Vendor purchase/payments are outlined below by term. The exact due date will be provided at Orientation. College tuition and fees are due at registration. Open registration typically precedes the term by 60-days. Cadets are responsible for assuring registration and payment of fees per the GCC important dates calendar. https://www.glendale.edu/students/admissions-records/a-r-important-dates

- Winter Term 2025 (January) Fire Academy I Fire 116
- Spring Term 2025 (February) Fire Academy II Fire 117
- Summer Term 2025 (June) Fire Academy III Fire 118
- Fall Term 2025 (August) Fire Academy IV Fire 119

1

FIRE 116 - FIRE ACADEMY I - WINTER TERM			
College Tuition and Fee's			
Glendale College	Qty:	Each	Total
Unit Fee's	4	\$46.00	\$184.00
Lab / Materials Fee	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
Health Services Fee	1	\$18.00	\$18.00
Student Services Fee	1	\$12.50	\$12.50

Representation Fee

\$316.50

\$2.00

\$2.00

Uniforms			
Municipal Emergency Services (MES)	Qty:	Each	Total
Uniform pants	2	\$40.00	\$80.00
Uniform shirt	2	\$40.00	\$80.00
Name embroidery (per shirt x2)	2	\$6.00	\$12.00
Sweatshirt	1	\$55.00	\$55.00
Uniform boots	1	\$130.00	\$130.00
Uniform belt	1	\$45.00	\$45.00
Tie	1	\$6.00	\$6.00
Tie clip	1	\$6.00	\$6.00
LA T-shirt Guy	Qty:	Each	Total
Uniform T-shirt	2	\$17.00	\$34.00
Baseball cap	1	\$21.00	\$21.00
PT shorts	1	\$18.00	\$18.00
		_	\$487.00

Personal Protective Equipment (Structure)			
Allstar Fire Equipment	Qty:	Each	Total
*Firefighting helmet	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
*Gear Bag	1	\$70.00	\$70.00
*Safety Goggles (Wildcat)	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Home Depot	Qty:	Each	Total
Leather Work Glove	1	\$20.00	\$20.00

911 Safety Equipment	Qty:	Each	Total
Annual Cost per student (\$100 Refundable Dep.)	1	\$1,051.00	\$1,051.00
			\$1,511.00
Student Text Reference			
Jones and Bartlett Learning - Student Text	Qty:	Each	Total
Jones and Bartlett Learning - Student Text Student on-line package - Premier Access LMS	Qty:	\$95.00	\$95.00
	,		

FIRE 117 - FIRE ACADEMY II - SPRING TERM			
College Tuition and Fee's			
Glendale College	Qty:	Each	Total
Unit Fee's	12	\$46.00	\$552.00
Lab / Materials Fee	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
Health Services Fee	1	\$21.00	\$21.00
Student Services Fee	1	\$12.50	\$12.50
Representation Fee	1	\$2.00	\$2.00
	·		\$787.50
Total Cost	- Fire 117	\$787.5	0

FIRE 118 - FIRE ACADEMY III - SUMMER TERM			
College Tuition and Fee's			
Glendale College	Qty	Each	Total
Unit Fee's	7	\$46.00	\$322.00
Lab / Materials Fee	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
Health Services Fee	1	\$18.00	\$18.00
Student Services Fee	1	\$12.50	\$12.50
Representation Fee	1	\$2.00	\$2.00
Total Cost - F	re 118	\$754.5	0

FIRE 119 - FIRE ACADEMY IV - FALL TERM

College Tuition and Fee's

Glendale College	Qty:	Each	Total
Unit Fee's	12	\$46.00	\$552.00
Lab / Materials Fee	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
Health Services Fee	1	\$21.00	\$18.00
Student Services Fee	1	\$12.50	\$12.50
Representation Fee	1	\$2.00	\$2.00
			\$684.50
Personal Protective Equipment (Wildland)			
911 Safety Equipment	Qty:	Each	Total
Wildland coat, pants, helmet, belt	1	\$115.00	\$115.00
Home Depot	Qty:	Each	Total
Leather work glove / Wildland glove	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
			\$135.00
Student Text Reference			
Jones and Bartlett Learning - Student Text	Qty::	Each	Total
Wildland FF Principles and Practices 2nd Ed.	1	\$61.00	\$61.00
			\$61.00
Total Cost - Fire 119		\$880.5	0

Overall Estimated Academy Cost

\$4,832.00

Cadets can save an estimated \$1,150.00 by being sponsored (Estimated cost savings of agency provided personal protective equipment)